BY: Senator Brinkley

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 869, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "providing" in line 14 down through "circumstances;" in line 15.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 19, strike "7-713" and substitute "7-712".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0869/167876/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>§ 7-707</u>" and substitute "<u>§ 7-706</u>".

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 18 of Amendment No. 4, strike "(4)"; and in the same line, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 9 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive.

On page 5 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 5 strike "<u>§</u> <u>7-707</u>" and substitute "<u>§</u> <u>7-706</u>"; and in lines 7 and 8 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>, EXCEPT AS</u> <u>OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN §</u> <u>7-704(F) OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>".

On pages 10 and 11 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 10 through line 26 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11 of the bill, in line 27, strike "7-707." and substitute "7-706.".

On page 12 of the bill, in line 23, strike "7-708." and substitute "7-707.".

On page 13 of the bill, in line 15, strike "7-709." and substitute "7-708.".

(Over)

On page 14 of the bill, in line 16, strike "7-710." and substitute "7-709."; in line 20, strike "7-711." and substitute "7-710."; in line 26, strike "7-712." and substitute "7-711."; and in line 32, strike "7-713." and substitute "7-712."

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 7, strike "§ <u>7-708</u>" and substitute "§ <u>7-707</u>".

On page 7 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 7, strike " $\underline{\$}$  <u>7-707(f)(4)</u>" and substitute " $\underline{\$}$  <u>7-706(f)(4)</u>".